TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM748965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/02/2020
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900702638

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Respond Software, Inc.		12/02/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
Bravo Merger Acquisition LLC		12/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Respond Software, LLC	
Street Address:	601 McCarthy Blvd.	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5520783	RESPOND
Registration Number:	5520784	RESPOND
Registration Number:	5520785	PGO
Registration Number:	5520786	PGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: tmdocketing.misemer@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Dianne M. Smith-Misemer

Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Boulevard, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57358/6792.00150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dianne M. Smith-Misemer
SIGNATURE:	/Dianne M. Smith-Misemer/

900714122 TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0074

DATE SIGNED: 08/16/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice Non-recordation_1983678-1#page1.tif

source=Cover Sheet from Non-recordation 1983681-1#page1.tif

source=Respond Software, Inc. and Bravo Merger Acquisition, LLC - Delaware Certificate of Merger_1951528-1#page1.tif

source=Respond Software, Inc. and Bravo Merger Acquisition, LLC - Delaware Certificate of Merger 1951528-1#page2.tif

source=Respond Software, Inc. and Bravo Merger Acquisition, LLC - Delaware Certificate of Merger 1951528-1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0075

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RESPOND SOFTWARE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "BRAVO MERGER ACQUISITION LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "RESPOND SOFTWARE, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 10:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

3837661 8100M SR# 20208543593 Authentication: 204228046 Date: 12-04-20

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml $\,$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0076

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:32 PM 12/02/2020
FILED 10:32 PM 12/02/2020
SR 20208543593 - File Number 3837661

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

RESPOND SOFTWARE, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

BRAVO MERGER ACQUISITION LLC A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware

Bravo Merger Acquisition LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The LLC is a Delaware limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and Respond Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization, dated as of November 18, 2020 (the "**Definitive Agreement**"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of the Company with and into the LLC (the "**Merger**"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the LLC and the Company.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company in the Merger (the "Surviving LLC") is Bravo Merger Acquisition LLC, which name shall be amended as set forth in Article Fourth below.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving LLC to Respond Software, LLC.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Definitive Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving LLC at the following address:

Respond Software, LLC c/o FireEye, Inc. 601 McCarthy Blvd. Milpitas, California 95035 Attention: General Counsel

SIXTH: A copy of the Definitive Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of LLC.

SEVENTH: The Merger is to become effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0077 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bravo Merger Acquisition LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of December 2, 2020.

BRAVO MERGER ACQUISITION LLC

By: FireEye, Inc., a Delaware corporation

Sole Member

By: /s/ Frank E. Verdecanna

Name: Frank E. Verdecanna

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007785 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 06/23/2022